After reviewing, if the performance of the agency is found to be satisfactory, then the 
agreement of lease may be considered for renewal for another term of one year. 

3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT AND SECURITY DEPOSIT  

a) The applicant shall be required to furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for a sum of ₹25,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) only along with the EOI document by way of Demand Draft/Bank 
Guarantee obtained from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank and drawn in favor of “The Director, 
Swami Vivekanand National Institute of Rehabilitation Training and Research” payable at 
Cuttack.